BEVERAGES

Masala Tea/Coffee /Hot Chocolate 125/135/150

Packaged Bottle Water

Mineral Water Bofttle

Aerated Drinks (250 ML)/Soda
Canned Juice (By Glass)

Ice Tea (Lemon/Peach/Black Current)
Fresh Lime Soda/Water

Cold Coffee with Ice Cream

Butter Milk

Energy Drink

HOTEL SAKET 27

NEW DELHI

A UNIT OF BMB RESORTS PVT. LTD.

www.saket27.com

60

150

75

125

150

125

249

199

275

4

.‘ .

HOTEL SAKET 27

NEW DELHI

MENU._

RESTAURANT

BREAKFAST

Timing 7:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Fresh Cut Fruit Platter 299

Three types of seasonal fresh fruit.

Choice of Cereals 250

Corn Flakes, Wheat Flakes and Muesli served with
Hot or Cold Milk.

Bread Toast 150

4 pcs of White or Brown bread served with Preserves.

Egg to Order 325
Farm fresh eggs preparation omelets, fried, poached,

scrambled.

Choice of Paratha 325

Mix, Potato, Onion, Reddish, and Cauliflower served
with Pickle and a bowl of fresh Curd.

Pori Bhaii 325

Pori Served with aloo bhaii.

Chana Bhatura 325

Pieces of Bhatura served with white Chana.

|E| Indicates Vegetarian E] Indicates Non - Vegetarian

All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.
Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.



Poha

Flattened saffron rice flakes cooked with vegetable
and served in a bowl.

Idli/Vada

Served with sambhar

Dosa/Uttapam (Masala/Plain)

Served with sambhar

Waffles/French Toast/Pancake

Club Sandwich Veg/Chicken

vegetable and cheese served with fries.

Sandwich Chicken/Vegetarian

or vegetable and mayonnaise served with Fries.

Vegetable Cutlets

accompaniment.
French Fries

Mix Vegetable Pakora

Plain Peanut/Peanut Masala

Cheese Fingers

Chicken 65

and lemon.

Pepper Fry

Diced marinated fish cooked with pimentos.

Penne /Spaghetti/Fuseli

Chicken Stroganoff

275
275
275
350
399/450
A triple decker club sandwich with choice of chicken or
350,/299
Plain, grilled and toast slice of breads filled with Chicken
350
Vegetable patty served with a small portion of Fries and
250
350
Garden fresh Vegetable fitters served with Tomato sauce.
199/250
550
Finger shape minced Cottage cheese served with sauce.
550
Deep fried chicken marinated with ginger, garlic, red chilies
675
Timing 11:00 AM to 11:00 PM
Pasta on Choice of Your Sauce Arabiata/Alfredo 599
650
Seasoned chicken breast on the bed of herbs rice with sautéed vegetable.
699

Grilled Fish Lemon Butter Sauce

SALAD & RAITA

Timing 11:00 AM to 11:00 PM

Garden Green Salad 275
Kachumber Salad 275
Kimchi Salad 275
Russian Salad 325
Greek Salad 325
Caesar salad Vegetable /Chicken 325/375
Choice of Raita 225

Mix, Boondi, Mint, Onion, Potato, Plain, Burani.
Pineapple Raita 250

Plain Curd 225

VEGETARIAN STARTER

Timing 12:30 to 3:30 PM & 7:30 to 10:30 PM

Choice of Paneer Tikka 499

Paneer Haryali/Paneer Malai/Paneer Lasauni/Paneer Tikka

Vegetable Seekh Kebab 450

Fine chopped veggies skewered served with mint chutney.

Choice of Soya Champ 450

Soya Malai, Soya Achari, Soya Champ Tikka.

Mushroom Tikka 475

Skewered stuffed mushroom served with mint sauce.

Aloo Nazakat 450

Vegetable Tandoori Platter 750

Assortment of four to five varieties of kebabs.

NON-VEGETARIAN STARTER

Timing 12:30 to 3:30 PM to 7:30 to 10:30 PM

Choice of Chicken Tikka 575

Chicken Banjara/Chicken Malai/Chicken Haryali.

Chicken Seekh Kebab 575

Marinated minced chicken skewered.

Tandoori Murgh 575

Tender chicken 4 pieces marinated with ginger garlic cooked in clay oven.

S

E‘ Indicates Vegetarian |Z| Indicates Non - Vegetarian
All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.

Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.

|E| Indicates Vegetarian E] Indicates Non - Vegetarian

All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.
Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.



Choice of Fish Tikka

Fish Tikka/Achari Fish Tikka/Ajwaini Fish Tikka.

Tandoori Non-Vegetarian Platter
Assortement of 4 variety non-vegetarian starters.

PAN ASIAN AND
ORIENTAL STARTER

Timing 12:30 to 10:30 PM

VEGETARIAN
Choice of Rolls

Veg Spring Rolls/ Cheese Corn Roll/Corn Spinach
Veg Manchurians

Cheese Chilly

Crispy Corn

Vegetable Salt & Pepper
Mushroom 65

Honey Chilly Potato/Cauliflower
NON-VEGETARIAN
Mongolian Chilly Chicken

Lemon Chicken

Garlic Chicken

Chilly Fish

Fish Salt & Pepper

A SOUP KITCHEN

Timing 12:30 to 10:30 PM
Choice of Cream Soup (Tomato/Mushroom)
Tomato Dhaniya Shorba
Manchow Soup (Veg/Chicken)
Sweet Corn Soup (Veg/Chicken)

Hot & Sour Soup (Veg/Chicken)

E‘ Indicates Vegetarian |Z| Indicates Non - Vegetarian

All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.
Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.

675

999

450

450

550

499

450

525

450

575

575

575

699

699

299

275

250/299
250,/299

250/299

Lemon Coriander (Veg/Chicken) 250/299

Clear Soup (Veg/Chicken) 250/299

PAN ASIAN &
ORIENTAL MAIN COURSE

Timing 12:30 PM to 10:30 PM

VEGETARIAN
Choice of Noodle 450

Hakka/Schezwan/Stir Fry /Chilly Garlic
Choice of Fried Rice 450
Veg Fried Rice/Schezwan

Choice of Vegetable 450

Hot Garlic Sauce/Schezwan Sauce/Black Bean Sauce

Cottage Cheese with Gravy 550

NON-VEGETARIAN

Choice of Noodle 499

Chicken Hakka/Chicken Schezwan/Chicken Chilly Garlic

Choice of Fried Rice 499

Chicken Fried Rice/Chicken Schezwan

Chicken in your Choice of Sauce 550

Hot Garlic, Schezwan, Black Beans, Soya Chilly Garlic

INDIAN MAIN COURSE
VEGETARIAN

Timing 12:30 PM to 3:30 PM & 7:30 to 10:30 PM

Paneer Makhani 550

Fresh cottage cheese cooked in tomato gravy finished with
butter and cream.

Paneer Tikka Butter Masala 550

Cubes of cottage cheese cooked with rich brown gravy.

Paneer Lababdar 550

Low cheese cubes in aromatic spicy gravy with
sautéed onion.

Kadhai Paneer 550

Fresh cottage cheese cooked with onion and capsicum in
rich spicy Masala.

Malai Kofta 550

Fresh Cottage cheese dumpling cooked in cashew gravy.

|E| Indicates Vegetarian E] Indicates Non - Vegetarian

All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.
Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.



Palak Corn

Garden fresh spinach with American corn in Indian spices.

Choice of Mushroom in Gravy
Mutter Mushroom/Mushroom Do Pyaza/Mushroom Masala.

Choice of Champ in Gravy
Tawa Champ/Champ Butter Masala/Champ Makhani

Choice of Vegetable
Veg Diwani Handi/Mixed Vegetable/Veg Jalfrezi

Yellow Dal Tadka

Overnight soaked slow cooked black lentil with
homemade spices

Dal Makhani

Black lentils cooked overnight finished with Desi Ghee
and fresh cream.

INDIAN MAIN COURSE
NON-VEGETARIAN

Timing 12:30 PM to 3:30 PM & 7:30 PM to 10:30 PM

Punjabi Butter Chicken
Tender pieces of chicken cooked in rich tomato gravy
finished with butter and cream.

Murgh Masala

Boneless pieces of chicken cooked with capsicum and
tomato in thick gravy.

Chicken Curry

Chicken cooked in homemade style.

Hydrabadi Dum Ka Murgh

Tender pieces of chicken cooked with sautéed onion,
tomatoes and cashew in thick gravy.

Kadhai Murgh

Chicken pieces cooked in diced capsicum and onion
with Kadhai Masala.

Murgh Rara

Chicken cooked with minced chicken and Indian spices.

Rara Ghost

Mutton pieces with minced mutton in thick rich gravy.

Mutton Rogan josh

A Kashmiri delicious Mutton cooked with Kashmir spices.

Mutton Curry

Pieces of mutton cooked in homemade style.

Goan Fish Curry

Fish cooked with coconut milk and mustard oil nice warmth and a fun tangy kick.

E‘ Indicates Vegetarian |Z| Indicates Non - Vegetarian

All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.
Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.

499

525

525

499

450

499

595

575

575

575

575

599

650

799

859

649

BASMATI KA KHAZANA

Vegetable Biryani 549
Kashmiri Pulao 449
Pulao Aap Ki Pasand 449
Green Peas Pulao/Vegetable Pulao

Jeera Rice 349
Steamed Rice 299
Murgh Pardha Biryani 599
Sofiyan Ghost Biryani 699

TANDOORI ROTI & NAAN

Tandoori Roti (Plain/Butter) 60/70
Missi Roti 80
Lacha/Pudina/Mirch Parantha 110

Naan Garlic/Butter /Plain

130/120/110

Stuffed Kulcha (Mix/Onion/Potato) 199
Keema Naan with Gravy 299
Gulab Jamun 299
Stuffed Cheese ball dumpling and soaked in sugar syrup.

Banana Split 349
Three verities of ice cream served on a split banana and garnished with nuts.

Sundae Ice Cream 250
Verities of ice cream with sprinkles nuts and whipped cream.

Tuti Fruti Ice Cream 275
Vanilla/Strawberry /Chocolate Ice Cream 249

|E| Indicates Vegetarian E] Indicates Non - Vegetarian

All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.
Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.

i,



