### **BEVERAGES**

Masala Tea/Coffee/Hot Chocolate	125/135/150
Packaged Bottle Water	60
Mineral Water Bottle	150
Aerated Drinks (250 ML)/Soda	75
Canned Juice (By Glass)	125
Ice Tea (Lemon/Peach/Black Current)	150
Fresh Lime Soda/Water	125
Cold Coffee with Ice Cream	249
Butter Milk	199
Energy Drink	275



A UNIT OF BMB RESORTS PVT. LTD.

www.saket27.com





### **BREAKFAST**

Timing 7:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Fresh Cut Fruit Platter Three types of seasonal fresh fruit.	299
Choice of Cereals Corn Flakes, Wheat Flakes and Muesli served with Hot or Cold Milk.	250
Bread Toast 4 pcs of White or Brown bread served with Preserves.	150
Egg to Order Farm fresh eggs preparation omelets, fried, poached, scrambled.	325
Choice of Paratha Mix, Potato, Onion, Reddish, and Cauliflower served with Pickle and a bowl of fresh Curd.	325
Pori Bhaji Pori Served with aloo bhaji.	325
Chana Bhatura Pieces of Bhatura served with white Chana.	325



Poha Flattened saffron rice flakes cooked with vegetable and served in a bowl.	275
Idli/Vada Served with sambhar	275
Dosa/Uttapam (Masala/Plain) Served with sambhar	275
Waffles/French Toast/Pancake	350
All DAY DINNING	
Club Sandwich Veg/Chicken A triple decker club sandwich with choice of chicken or vegetable and cheese served with fries.	399/450
Sandwich Chicken/Vegetarian Plain, grilled and toast slice of breads filled with Chicken or vegetable and mayonnaise served with Fries.	350/299
Vegetable Cutlets Vegetable patry served with a small portion of Fries and accompaniment.	350
French Fries	250
Mix Vegetable Pakora Garden fresh Vegetable fitters served with Tomato sauce.	350
Plain Peanut/Peanut Masala	199/250
Cheese Fingers	550
Finger shape minced Cottage cheese served with sauce.  Chicken 65  Deep fried chicken marinated with ginger, garlic, red chilles and lemon.	550
Pepper Fry Diced marinated fish cooked with pimentos.	675
CONTINENTAL MAIN COURSE Timing 11:00 AM to 11:00 PM	
Pasta on Choice of Your Sauce Arabiata/Alfredo Penne/Spaghetti/Fuseli	599
Chicken Stroganoff Seasoned chicken breast on the bed of herbs rice with sautéed vegetable.	650
Grilled Fish Lemon Butter Sauce	699

■ Indicates Vegetarian Indicates Non - Vegetarian All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable. Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.

SALAD & RAITA Timing 11:00 AM to 11:00 PM	
Garden Green Salad	275
Kachumber Salad	275
Kimchi Salad	275
Russian Salad	325
Greek Salad	325
Caesar salad Vegetable/Chicken 325	/375
Choice of Raita Mix, Boondi, Mint, Onion, Potato, Plain, Burani.	225
Pineapple Raita	250
Plain Curd	225
VEGETARIAN STARTER Timing 12:30 to 3:30 PM & 7:30 to 10:30 PM	
Choice of Paneer Tikka Paneer Haryali/Paneer Malai/Paneer Lasauni/Paneer Tikka	499
Vegetable Seekh Kebab Fine chopped veggies skewered served with mint chutney.	450
Choice of Soya Champ Soya Malai, Soya Achari, Soya Champ Tikka.	450

#### Mushroom Tikka 475

Skewered stuffed mushroom served with mint sauce.

450 Aloo Nazakat

750 Vegetable Tandoori Platter Assortment of four to five varieties of kebabs.

### **NON-VEGETARIAN STARTER**

Timing 12:30 to 3:30 PM to 7:30 to 10:30 PM

Choice of Chicken Tikka Chicken Banjara/Chicken Malai/Chicken Haryali.	575
Chicken Seekh Kebab Marinated minced chicken skewered.	575
Tandoori Murgh	575

Tender chicken 4 pieces marinated with ginger garlic cooked in clay oven.

● Indicates Vegetarian All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.
Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.

Choice of Fish Tikka Fish Tikka/Achari Fish Tikka/Ajwaini Fish Tikka.	675
Tandoori Non-Vegetarian Platter Assortement of 4 variety non-vegetarian starters.	999

# PAN ASIAN AND ORIENTAL STARTER

Timing 12:30 to 10:30 PM

VE	$\mathbf{G}\mathbf{E}^{T}$	<b>FAR</b>	ΙΔN

Choice of Rolls Veg Spring Rolls/ Cheese Corn Roll/Corn Spinach	450
Veg Manchurians	450
Cheese Chilly	550
Crispy Corn	499
Vegetable Salt & Pepper	450
Mushroom 65	525
Honey Chilly Potato/Cauliflower	450
NON-VEGETARIAN	
Mongolian Chilly Chicken	575
Lemon Chicken	575
Garlic Chicken	575
Chilly Fish	699
Fish Salt & Pepper	699

### A SOUP KITCHEN

Timing 12:30 to 10:30 PM

Choice of Cream Soup (Tomato/Mushroom)	299
Tomato Dhaniya Shorba	275
Manchow Soup (Veg/Chicken)	250/299
Sweet Corn Soup (Veg/Chicken)	250/299
Hot & Sour Soup (Veg/Chicken)	250/299

Indicates Vegetarian Indicates Non - Vegetarian
All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.
Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.

Lemon Coriander (Veg/Chicken) 250/299

Clear Soup (Veg/Chicken) 250/299

# PAN ASIAN & ORIENTAL MAIN COURSE

Timing 12:30 PM to 10:30 PM

### **VEGETARIAN**

Choice of Noodle Hakka/Schezwan/Stir Fry/Chilly Garlic	450
Choice of Fried Rice	450
Veg Fried Rice/Schezwan	
Choice of Vegetable Hot Garlic Sauce/Schezwan Sauce/Black Bean Sauce	450
Cottage Cheese with Gravy	550
NON-VEGETARIAN	
Choice of Noodle Chicken Hakka/Chicken Schezwan/Chicken Chilly Garlic	499
Choice of Fried Rice	499
Chicken Fried Rice/Chicken Schezwan	
Chicken in your Choice of Sauce Hot Garlic, Schezwan, Black Beans, Soya Chilly Garlic	550

## VEGETARIAN

Timing 12:30 PM to 3:30 PM & 7:30 to 10:30 PM

ě	
Paneer Makhani Fresh cottage cheese cooked in tomato gravy finished with butter and cream.	550
Paneer Tikka Butter Masala Cubes of cottage cheese cooked with rich brown gravy.	550
Paneer Lababdar Low cheese cubes in aromatic spicy gravy with sautéed onion.	550
Kadhai Paneer Fresh cottage cheese cooked with onion and capsicum in rich spicy Masala.	550
Malai Kofta	550

Fresh Cottage cheese dumpling cooked in cashew gravy.

Palak Corn Garden fresh spinach with American corn in Indian spices.	499
Choice of Mushroom in Gravy Mutter Mushroom/Mushroom Do Pyaza/Mushroom Masala.	525
Choice of Champ in Gravy Tawa Champ/Champ Butter Masala/Champ Makhani	525
Choice of Vegetable Veg Diwani Handi/Mixed Vegetable/Veg Jalfrezi	499
Yellow Dal Tadka Overnight soaked slow cooked black lentil with homemade spices	450
Dal Makhani Black lentils cooked overnight finished with Desi Ghee and fresh cream.	499

### INDIAN MAIN COURSE NON-VEGETARIAN

Timing 12:30 PM to 3:30 PM & 7:30 PM to 10:30 PM

Tilling 12:50 FM to 5:50 FM & 7:50 FM to 10:50 FM	
Punjabi Butter Chicken  Tender pieces of chicken cooked in rich tomato gravy finished with butter and cream.	595
Murgh Masala Boneless pieces of chicken cooked with capsicum and tomato in thick gravy.	575
Chicken Curry Chicken cooked in homemade style.	575
Hydrabadi Dum Ka Murgh Tender pieces of chicken cooked with sautéed onion, tomatoes and cashew in thick gravy.	575
Kadhai Murgh Chicken pieces cooked in diced capsicum and onion with Kadhai Masala.	575
Murgh Rara Chicken cooked with minced chicken and Indian spices.	599
Rara Ghost Mutton pieces with minced mutton in thick rich gravy.	650
Mutton Rogan josh A Kashmiri delicious Mutton cooked with Kashmir spices.	799
Mutton Curry Pieces of mutton cooked in homemade style.	859
Goan Fish Curry Fish cooked with coconut milk and mustard oil nice warmth and a fun tangy kick.	649

Indicates Vegetarian Indicates Non - Vegetarian
All Prices Are In Indian Rupees. Government Taxes As Applicable.
Please Inform Your Order Taker If You Are Allergic To Any Ingredient.

### **BASMATI KA KHAZANA**

Vegetable Biryani	549
Kashmiri Pulao	449
Pulao Aap Ki Pasand Green Peas Pulao/Vegetable Pulao	449
Jeera Rice	349
Steamed Rice	299
Murgh Pardha Biryani	599
Sofiyan Ghost Biryani	699

### TANDOORI ROTI & NAAN

Tandoori Roti (Plain/Butter)	60/70
Missi Roti	80
Lacha/Pudina/Mirch Parantha	110
Naan Garlic/Butter/Plain	130/120/110
Stuffed Kulcha (Mix/Onion/Potato)	199
Keema Naan with Gravy	299

### **DESSERTS**

Gulab Jamun Stuffed Cheese ball dumpling and soaked in sugar syrup.	299
Banana Split Three verities of ice cream served on a split banana and garnished with nuts.	349
Sundae Ice Cream  Verities of ice cream with sprinkles nuts and whipped cream.	250
Tuti Fruti Ice Cream	275
Vanilla/Strawberry/Chocolate Ice Cream	249